
Contacts - ELP 2016-2017

Name [Last, First] Email Title Department Phone

Ertimur, Yonca yonca.ertimur@colorado.edu Associate Professor of Accounting Leeds School of Business 303-492-4292

Frazier, Erin erin.frazier@colorado.edu

Director, Campus Communications and 

Engagement Office of Strategic Relations 303-492-8384

Gangadharbatla, Harsha gharsha@colorado.edu Founding Chair and Associate Professor

Department of Advertising, Public Relations 

and Media Design 303-492-0523
Hannigan, Michael michael.hannigan@colorado.edu Associate Professor and Department Chair Mechanical Engineering 303-735-5045

Jenkins, Nicole nicole.jenkins@colorado.edu Assistant Director Communications & Training Office of Contracts and Grants 303-735-7289
Knight, Angela angela.knight@colorado.edu Senior HR Director Colorado Law School 303-492-8049

MacLennan, Kevin kevin.maclennan@colorado.edu

Assistant Vice Chancellor for Enrollment 

Management, Executive Director of Admissions Admissions, University of Colorado Boulder 303-492-1394

Meyer, Elizabeth elizabeth.j.meyer@colorado.edu Associate Dean for Teacher Education School of Education 303-735-3029
Molotch, Noah noah.molotch@colorado.edu Associate Professor INSTAAR/Geography 303-492-6151

Roeder, Matthew matthew.roeder@colorado.edu

Associate Professor; Associate Director of 

Bands; Director, CU Marching Band College of Music, Department of Bands 303-492-6585
Skewes, Elizabeth elizabeth.skewes@colorado.edu Associate Professor Journalism 303-735-1096

White, Cindy cindy.white@colorado.edu

Associate Dean for Undergraduate Curriculum 

and Programs

College of Media, Communication and 

Information 303-492-5022
Zak, Melissa melissa.zak@colorado.edu Chief of Police Police Department 303-492-6542

Amicucci, Ann aamicucc@uccs.edu

Director of First-Year Rhetoric and Writing and 

Assistant Professor of English English 719-255-4040
Garcia, Carlos cgarci12@uccs.edu Associate Vice Chancellor Administration and Finance 719-255-3210

McGuire, Patrick pmcguire@uccs.edu Assistant Professor; Co-Director of UCCSTeach Department of Teaching and Learning 719-255-4016
Owens, Janel jowens2@uccs.edu Associate Professor Chemistry and Biochemistry 719-255-3207

Rogers, Jevita jrogers3@uccs.edu Executive Director

Financial Aid, Student Employment and 

Scholarships 719-255-3466

Verner, Jared jverner@uccs.edu

Assistant Athletic Director for Sports 

Information Athletics 719-255-3003

Aarestad, Karen karen.aarestad@ucdenver.edu Assistant Vice Chancellor Advancement 303-724-4700
Browning, Sommer sommer.browning@ucdenver.edu Head of Resource Management Auraria Library 303-556-2613
Chavez D'Angelo, Luella luella.dangelo@ucdenver.edu Vice Chancellor University of Colorado South Denver 303-315-9455
Cohn, Jeffrey jeffrey.cohn@ucdenver.edu Deputy Chief of Police Police 303-724-8894

Couch, Mark mark.couch@ucdenver.edu Chief of Staff and Director of Communications Dean's Office, School of Medicine 303-724-5377

CU Boulder

UCCS

CU Denver I Anschutz Medical Campus
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CU Boulder

Ellis, Essi essi.ellis@ucdenver.edu Emergency Manager

Campus Police Department, Emergency 

Management Division 303-724-1031
Fields, Sarah sarah.fields@ucdenver.edu Acting Associate Dean for Student Success College of Liberal Arts and Sciences 303-556-2557
Finster, Jim jim.finster@ucdenver.edu Director, Academic and IT Operations CU Denver/Anschutz Graduate School 303-724-2913

Hoon, Shane shane.hoon@ucdenver.edu Assistant Dean of Student Affairs and Diversity College of Nursing 303-724-1450
Jones, Jacqueline jacqueline.jones@ucdenver.edu Associate Professor College of Nursing 303-724-2929

McCrum, Kaylene kaylene.mccrum@ucdenver.edu Director, Human Resources Operations Human Resources 303-315-2728
McGowan, Becky becky.mcgowan@ucdenver.edu Director, Finance and Administration Emergency Medicine 720-848-6971
Strober, Zack zack.strober@ucdenver.edu Director of Events Outreach and Events 303-315-5815

Finch, Kara kara.finch@cu.edu Director Procurement Systems Procurement Service Center 303-764-3426
Konegni, Annie annie.konegni@cu.edu Assistant Vice President Advancement 303-541-1321
Loyd, Alex alex.loyd@cu.edu Assistant University Counsel Office of University Counsel 303-735-3010

Marturano, Chad chad.marturano@cu.edu Assistant Vice President for Budget and Finance Budget and Finance 303-860-5718
Pritchard, Mike michael.pritchard@cu.edu VP, Finance / CFO University of Colorado Foundation 303-813-7905

Sharma, Milap milap.sharma@cu.edu Director of Enterprise Application Development UIS 303-860-4193

Cordova, Andrea andrea.cordova@uccs.edu Chief of Staff Office of the Chancellor 719-255-3436
Hooker, Tracy tracy.hooker@cu.edu Human Resources Manager Employee Services 303-860-5705
Jacobsen, Merna merna.jacobsen@colorado.edu Director, Employee & Organizational Human Resources, CU Boulder 303-735-1249

Kasyon, Doug doug.kasyon@ucdenver.edu

Director, Organizational Relations, Learning and 

Development Human Resources, CU Denver 303-724-9686
Kilkenny, Regina regina.kilkenny@ucdenver.edu Associate Vice Chancellor Academic Resources and Services 303-724-8071
Lowe, Janet janet.lowe@cu.edu Director Employee Learning and Development 303-860-5720
Soled, Suzanne suzanne.soled@colorado.edu Director of Faculty Relations Office of Faculty Affairs 303-492-0447

Hill, MaryAnn maryann.hill@ucdenver.edu

Executive Assistant to the Assistant Vice 

Chancellor for Human Resources Human Resources, CU Denver 303-315-2717
Elliott, Kaitlyn kaitlyn.elliott@cu.edu Office Assistant Employee Learning and Development N/A

Otis, Beth beth.otis@ucdenver.edu

Executive Assistant to the Associate Vice 

Chancellor for Academic Resources and Services 

and the Associate Vice Chancellor for Academic 

Planning

Office of the Provost, CU Denver I Anschutz 

Medical Campus  303-724-8071
Russell, Erin erin.russell@cu.edu Compliance Manager Employee Learning and Development 303-860-5724

Coordinators

System Administration

Liaisons 
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